6
Güç ve Kompaktlık
Nitrogen gas springs offer many advantages over traditional wire
springs: higher force, more compact dimensions (height and diameter),
no pre-compression (pre-load) needed, no damage to the tool
because of breakage, longer potential service life.
Reduction of die size translates into cost reduction and higher
productivity, with advantages for both the die-maker and the die-user.

Katalog Kullanımı
Catalogue Help
How to order (Gas Springs)
You order (example): No. 8 AGS1000-25-A
You receive: 8 pieces AGS series nitrogen gas springs, ready for
use, diameter Ø 50 mm, stroke 25 mm, initial force 920 daN (other
specifications on the AGS series pages).
Gas Spring Accessories
Accessories for fixing, charging/discharging, linking to open system,
etc. can be found in this catalogue further on.
ATTENTION: use Bordignon nitrogen gas springs with Bordignon
accessories only.
How to order (Accessories)
You order (example): No. 1 AP01
You receive: 1 piece AP01 control panel (see technical specifications
on the dedicated page further on).
2D & 3D Technical drawings
Download various 2D & 3D file formats from
Nasıl sipariş edilir (Gazlı Yayı)
Sipariş veriyorsunuz (örnek): No. 8 AGS1000-25-A
Kullanıma hazır olarak 8 adet AGS serisi, gövde çapı Ø 50 mm, strok
25 mm ve kuvveti ise 920 daN olan gazlı yay alacaksınız (diğer
özellikler AGS serisi katalog sayfasındadır).
Gazlı Yay Aksesuarları
Bu katalogda yer alan bütün montaj, doldurma/boşaltma ve bağlantı
elemanlarını sipariş edebilirsiniz.
DİKKAT: Bordignon gazlı yaylar ile sadece Bordignon markalı
aksesuarlar kullanılmalıdır.
Nasıl sipariş edilir (Aksesuarlar)
Sipariş veriyorsunuz (örnek):  No. 1 AP01
1 adet AP01 kontrol paneli (detaylı bilgiyi ilgili sayfadan alabilirsiniz)
alacaksınız demektir.
2D & 3D Tknik çizimler
Çeşitli formatlarda 2D ve 3D dataları aşağıdaki siteden indirebilirsiniz
• Stroke available at 100%
• You might adjust the initial force with the charging and
discharging set (model COMPL)
• Charging pressure: MIN 20 bar - MAX see table on catalogue
• Initial force increases by ~0.34% per each 1°C increase from the
reference temperature of 20°C (room temperature, do not heat)
• How to calculate the charging pressure (bar) for initial forces
(daN) lower than Finitial in table:
Charging pressure (bar) =
F (daN) x max charging pressure (bar)
• How to calculate the force (daN) at intermediate strokes:
F = Finitial +
intermediate stroke
 x (Ffinal - Finitial )
• Please note: the final forces (forces at full stroke) indicated in the
catalogue are reference values measured in static conditions.
The actual final forces generated under use conditions may vary,
since they depend on the specific parameters of the application,
such as the working speed (cycles per minute).
Finitial in table
max stroke
• %100 strok kullanımı
• İlk kuvvet değeri, gerekli set(doldurma/boşaltma seti) kullanımı ve
ürün içindeki gazın arttırılıp/azaltılması ile kontrol edilebilir
(model COMPL)
• Doldurma basıncı MIN. 20 bar olmalıdır. MAKS. değer için katalog
sayfalarına bakınız.
• İlk kuvvet, 20°C'lik referans sıcaklıktan (oda sıcaklığı, ısıtmayın) her
1°C artış için ~0.34% artar.
• Ftablodaki ilk  daha düşük ilk kuvvetler (daN) için şarj basıncı (bar) nasıl
hesaplanır:
Şarj basıncı (bar) =
F (daN) × maks. şarj basıncı (bar)
• Ara stroklardaki kuvvet (daN) nasıl hesaplanır:
F = Filk +
ara strok
   × (Fnihai - Filk )